FORM F/(O-1618A) Expires 06/30/99 MB 0651-0027

3-30-01

50.00 CH

d1 FC:482

10-18-2001



**RE**(

101867891

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

Submission T	ype	Conveyance Type			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #		Assignment		License	
		Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction o	Reel # Frame #	Change of Name  X Other To correct	Month 11	ffective Day 27  nveying party	Date Year 1987
A Corrective D	Reel # 1884 Frame # 0214				
Conveyance i Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if addition		conveyance pa e c u t i o n Day	arties attached Date Year
Name	SPC Retail Corporation		11	27	1987
Formerly					
Individual	General Partnership Limited F	Partnership X Corporation	{	Association	
Other					
X Citizenship S	state of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			<del></del>	
Receiving Par Enter Additional		Mark if addition	onal names	of receiving pa	rties attached
Name	Carson Pirie Scott & Company			18	705
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of				i ene	
Address (line 1)	750 Lakeshore Parkway			a provide	
Address (line 2)				4. 2	
Address (line 2)	Birmingham Alaban		35211	7.0.1	ANNUA OLIMANIA DI COLO
	City	State/Country		Zip Code	
Individual		Partnership		If document t an assignme receiving par	
X Corporation	Association		<del></del>	domiciled in	the United State ent of a domesti
Other				representativ	e should be
X Citizenship S	State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			•	esignation must e document fror
18/2001 GTON11	00000118 160605 1395289			the Assignm	ent.)
		CE USE ONLY	- 4		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027) Washington, D.C. 202503. See CAMP Information Collection Project 202503. 0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice, DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ATL01/10920610v1/page1

REEL: 002350 FRAME: 0204

FORM PTO-1618E
Expires 06/30/99
MB 0651-0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Rep	oresentative Name and Ad	Idress	Enter for	r the first Receiving Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
			Bro de de la companya del la companya de la company	
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Co	de and Telephone Num	ber 404/881-7145
Name	Ginabeth B. Hutchison			
Address (line 1)	Alston & Bird LLP			
Address (line 2)	1201 W. Peachtree Street			
Address (line 3)	Atlanta, GA 30309-3423			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number	er of pages of the attach	ad convoyance dan	ument # 8
rayes	Litter the total number		cluding any attachr	
Enter either the 1	oplication Number(s) or Reference of Referen	or the Registration Number (DC	NOT ENTER BOTH num	onal numbers attached  subsets for the same property).  on Number(s) 1,143,734
Number of Pro	operties	Enter the total numb	er of properties inv	olved. #3
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Proper	ties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 90.00
Method of Pay	yment:	Enclosed	Deposit Accou	int X
	unt (Enter for payment by Il fees can be charged to t		Deposit Account Nu	mber: #16-0605
Authorization	to charge additional fees	Yes X	ı	No
Statement and		the original document. Charg	es to deposit account a	rue and correct and any attached copy re authorized, as indicated herein.
Ginabeth B. Hutch	ison	Shabek B. A Signature	reference	10/15/31
Name o	f Person Signing	Signature		✓ ∕Date Signed

ATL01/10920610v1/page2

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002350 FRAME: 0205** 

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-16-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

\_\_101013009

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	TRADEMARKS ONLY					
		Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
	Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
	X New	Assignment License				
<b>A</b>	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel #  Corrective Document	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  11 27 87  X Change of Name				
7	Reel # Frame #	Other				
7	Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year				
67	Name SPC Retail Corp.	11 27 87				
6	Formerly					
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
İ	Other					
İ	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion Delaware				
Ì	Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached					
	Name Carson Pirie Scott & Com	pany				
}	DBA/AKA/TA					
	Composed of					
ı	Address (line 1) 750 Lakeshore Parkway					
ł	Address (line 2)					
]	Address (line 3) Birmingham	Alabama 35211 State/Country Zip Code				
}	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
	X Corporation Association Association Association Association Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
	Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat					
	04/15/1999 DNGUYEN 00000234 1395289 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 34 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and guidanting the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Microsofton Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6451-6427), Washington, D.C. 20691. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 6661-6027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Process. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be proceeded with populating cover sheet(s) information to:

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 05/30/99 OM8 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the	e first Receiving Party only.		
. Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Num	nber 404-881-7000		
Name	Claire M. Kimball			
Address (line 1)	Alston & Bird LLP			
Address (line 2)	One Atlantic Center			
Address (line 3)	1201 West Peachtree Street			
Address (line 4)	Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3424			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyincluding any attachments.	ance document # 2		
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(	(S) Mark if additional numbers attached		
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT El	<del></del>		
Trac	lemark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)		
		1148447 1143734		
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties invol	ived. # 3		
Fee Amoun				
	f Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Accoun	70.00		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #				
	Authorization to charge addition	nal fees: Yes No		
Statement a	and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attac	ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to	deposit account are authorized, as		
indic	cated herein.	1-100		
Claire	M. Kimball	DUL 3/29/91		
Name	of Person Signing Signature	Daté Signed		

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002350 FRAME: 0207

يهله براغيم الأداعيهم معايمات الدياء المديد

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

10.02 Best

3.0

NOV 27

SPC RETAIL CORPORATION

Galantia de

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

SPC RETAIL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

(the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: Article FIRST of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Carson Pirie Scott & Company (hereinafter the "Corporation").

SECOND: The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SPC RETAIL CORPORATION has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed in its corporate name this 27th day of November, 1987.

SPC RETAIL CORPORATION

Rv:

Peter S. Willmott

Chairman, President and Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

Susan T. Congalton

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002350 FRAME: 0208 I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SPC RETAIL
CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SPC RETAIL CORPORATION" TO
"CARSON PIRIE SCOTT & COMPANY", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1987, AT 10:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

2127203 8100

.981015116

8864650

01-14-98

TRADEMARK REEL: 002350 FRAME: 0209

RECORDED: 03/30/2001